
Coordinated Entry Local Agencies 

Vermont Lead Agencies 

Addison County Lamoille County 
Charter House Capstone Community Action  
Heidi Lacey Katrina James 
heidi@chcvt.org kjames@capstonevt.org 
(802) 989-8621 1-800-639-8710 or (802) 888-7993  
charterhousecoalition.org capstonevt.org  
  
Bennington County Rutland County 
BROC – Community Action in Southwestern 
Vermont  

Homeless Prevention Center  

Kasey Lillie Sara Orvis 
klillie@broc.org saralynn@hpcvt.org 
(802) 447-7515  (802) 775-9286 x210 
www.broc.org  www.hpcvt.org  
  
Brattleboro Area Windsor South/Windham North 
Groundworks Collaborative  Springfield Supported Housing  
Tim Guarente Kay Snide 
tguarente@groundworksvt.org ksnide@sshpvt.org 
(802) 222-6893 (802) 885-3034  
groundworksvt.org  www.sshpvt.org  
  
Caledonia, Essex, Orleans Counties Washington County 
Northeast Kingdom Community Action   Capstone Community Action  
www.nekcavt.org  Ramsey Papp 
Newport rpapp@capstonevt.org 
Gina Putvain (802) 728-8013  
gputvain@nekcavt.org www.capstonevt.org  
(802) 334-7316 x210 Lamoille County 
St. Johnsbury Capstone Community Action  
Stefanie Willett Katrina James 
swillett@nekcavt.org kjames@capstonevt.org 
(802) 748-6040 1-800-639-8710 or (802) 888-7993  
 capstonevt.org  
  
Chittenden County Rutland County 
Champlain Valley Office of Economic Opportunity 
(CVOEO) 

Homeless Prevention Center  

Stephanie Smith Sara Orvis 
ChittendenCE@cvoeo.org  saralynn@hpcvt.org 
(802) 863-6248 x724 (802) 775-9286 x210 
www.cvoeo.org  www.hpcvt.org  
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Franklin/Grand Isle Counties Windsor South/Windham North 
Champlain Valley of Economic Opportunity 
(CVOEO) 

Springfield Supported Housing  

Jess Graff Kay Snide 
jgraff@cvoeo.org ksnide@sshpvt.org 
(802) 527-7392 (802) 885-3034  
cvoeo.org www.sshpvt.org  
  
Orange/Windsor North Washington County 
Upper Valley Haven  Capstone Community Action  
Gwen Williams Ramsey Papp 
gwilliams@uppervalleyhaven.org rpapp@capstonevt.org 
(802) 295-6500  (802) 728-8013  
uppervalleyhaven.org www.capstonevt.org  
  
Lamoille County  
Capstone Community Action   
Katrina James  
kjames@capstonevt.org  
1-800-639-8710 or (802) 888-7993   
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